



## Gordon Food Service Product Information

The below information has been provided by the manufacturer of the item and is believed to be accurate.

ITEM INFORMATION	277862, BREAD WG GARL TST SLC 12-12CT GCHC, Gordon Choice
SPECIFICATION APPROVAL DATE	7/30/2014
INGREDIENT INFORMATION	<p>DOUGH INGREDIENTS: WATER, WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2 % OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: DEXTROSE, DRIED YEAST, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR WITH SULFITES, ASCORBIC ACID ADDED AS A DOUGH CONDITIONER, ENZYMES, MONOGLYCERIDES WITH CITRIC ACID PRESERVATIVE, DATEM, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, SOYBEAN OIL, CELLULOSE GUM, POTASSIUM IODATE, L-CYSTEINE.</p> <p>TOPPING INGREDIENTS: INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2 % OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SALT, BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), DEHYDRATED ONION, MONOGLYCERIDES WITH CITRIC ACID PRESERVATIVE, NATURAL FLAVOR, SOYBEAN OIL, ANNATTO EXTRACT COLOR.</p>
ALLERGEN INFORMATION	WHEAT, SOY, MILK.

Nutrition Facts		
Serving Size	1 slice (27g)	
Servings Per Container	144 About Or Do Servings Vary? No	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>		
Calories	80	
Calories from Fat	30	
	Per Serving	% Daily Value
Total Fat (g)	3.5	5
Saturated Fat (g)	1	5

Trans Fat (g)	0	
Cholesterol (mg)	0	0
Sodium (mg)	150	6
Total Carbohydrate (g)	11	4
Dietary Fiber (g)	1	4
Sugars (g)	less than 1	
Protein (g)	2	
Vitamin A (%)	0	
Vitamin C (%)	0	
Calcium (%)	0	
Iron (%)	4	
Additional NLEA Notes	Thiamin 8% Riboflavin 2% Niacin 4% Folate 4%	



*Cole's Quality Foods, Inc., Corporate Office  
38 Commerce Ave SW, Suite 400, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503  
Phone 616.975.0081 Fax 616.975.0267 www.coles.com*

TO: Cole's Foodservice Brokers  
FROM: Ross Rose, Cole's Quality Foods  
SUBJECT: Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals

Pursuant many school requirements, please use the following information when applicable or requested:

Produce Name: Cole's 51% WG Garlic Toast	Code No: 847
Manufacturer: Cole's Quality Foods	Serving Size: 1oz
Product Meets Whole Grain Requirement?	Yes
Product Contains Non-Creditable Grains?	Yes, .49

Use Policy Memorandum SP30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group I (RTE breakfast cereals).

Description of Creditable Grand	Grams of Creditable Grain Ingredient per portion (A)	Gram Standard of Creditable Grain per oz equivalent (B)	Creditable Amount A/B
Whole White Wheat Flour	9.41	16	.58
Enriched Wheat Flour	7.4	16	.46
Creditable Amount			1.0

Total Weight of product as purchased: 1oz Total Contribution of product (per portion): 1 oz. equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1 ounce portion of this product provides 1oz equivalent grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above .24 oz eq per portion.

Ross Rose

Vice President of Sales, Cole's Quality Foods  
Date: 3/23/2017